



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1581 Version: 1 Name: Kim R. Widup, Member, Cook County Sheriff's Merit

Board

Type: Reappointment Status: Approved

File created: 2/5/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/21/2019 Final action: 2/21/2019

Title: PROPOSED REAPPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Kim R. Widup

Position: Member

Department/Board/Commission: Cook County Sheriff's Merit Board

Effective date: 3/18/2019

Expiration date: Third Monday in March 2025, or until a successor is appointed and qualified

Summary: This reappointment is being made pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002 and shall be effective on March 18, 2019. Pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-7002, "successors or reappointments shall be appointed to hold office for a term ending on the third Monday in March 6 years following the preceding term

expiration."

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass